RESOLUTION 

Whereas, Kentucky State University’s Spring Commencement Exercises are scheduled to take place on Friday, May

10, 2024.  

Whereas, there are approximately three hundred twenty-seven (327) prospective graduates at Kentucky State

University who have completed the degree requirements for Associate’s degrees, Bachelor’s degrees, Master’s degrees, 
and Doctoral degrees during the Fall 2023 semester, Spring 2024 semester, and Summer 2024 session.